Series Operation Pb-A (Capacity) Ni-Cd1 (Capacity) Lamps Options
LSMWL4X 6V 18 (6V) 22 (6V)
AT
See lamp selection
(autotest)12V 27 (6V, 12V) 42 (6V, 12V) on next page
AM (ampmeter)
24V 36 (6V, 12V) 54 (6V) CS (cord set, 120V only)
60 (6V, 12V) 90 (6V, 12V)

installation. External test switch and monitor LED are standard.
Warranty:
The LSMWL4X comes with a 3-year factory warranty. Lamps are not
covered under the warranty. Deliberate damage, misuse, improper
installation effectively cancel the warranty.
Lamp Selection
Model Rating Guide
6V 12V 24V
Halogen (H) 10, 12, 20W 12, 20
(55W - PAR36
only)
10, 12, 20, 50W
2, 5, 7W 5, 7W
Model Voltage Wattage Cabinet
90min 120min 180min 240min
LSMWL4X-6-18 6 18 13 9 6 1
LSMWL4X-6-27 6 27 20 13 10 1
LSMWL4X-6-36 6 36 27 18 13 1
LSMWL4X-6-42* 6 42 31 21 15 1
LSMWL4X-6-54* 6 54 40 27 20 2
LSMWL4X-6-60 6 60 45 30 22 2
LSMWL4X-6-72 6 72 54 36 27 2
LSMWL4X-6-90* 6 90 60 45 30 2
LSMWL4X-6-100 6 100 75 50 37 2
LSMWL4X-6-120 6 120 90 60 45 4
LSMWL4X-6-200 6 200 150 100 75 4
LSMWL4X-12-3612 36 27 18 13 1
LSMWL4X-12-42*12 42 31 21 15 1
LSMWL4X-12-6012 60 45 30 22 2
LSMWL4X-12- 90*12 90 60 45 30 2,3
LSMWL4X-12- 7212 72 54 36 27 2,3
LSMWL4X-12-12012 120 90 60 45 2,3
LSMWL4X-12-130*12 130 97 65 48 2,3
LSMWL4X-12-14012 140 105 70 52 2,3
LSMWL4X-12-16012 160 120 80 60 3
LSMWL4X-12-18012 180 135 90 67 4
LSMWL4X-12-200*12 200 150 100 75 4
LSMWL4X-12-36012 360 270 180 135 4
LSMWL4X-24-10024 100 75 50 37 4
LSMWL4X-24-200*24 200 150 100 75 4
LSMWL4X-24-28024 280 210 140 105 4
LSMWL4X-24-36024 360 270 180 135 4
MR16
MR16 LED 5, 7W
20, 35, 50W
TES N/A 30W 30W